

## SHEET



## TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONE.

101757078

iginal documents or copy thereof.

| 1. | Name of conveying party(ies): (If multiple assignors, lis |
|----|---|
|    | numerically)  |

- a. Frank Kuo
- d. Oscar Ou
- b. Mohammed Kasem
- e. Sam Kuo
- c. San Mao

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

Yes

- ()

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Name: SILICONX (TAIWAN) LTD.

Internal Address:

Street Address: 3-3 East 2nd Street, Nan-Tze Export

Processing Zone, Kaohsiung 811, Taiwan

Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached?

Yes ()

(X)

Nature of conveyance:

- (X) Assignment
- Merger
- Security Agreement
- Change of Name
- Other: ()

Execution Date: (If multiple assignors, list execution dates in numerical order corresponding to numbers indicated in 1 above)

- a. May 14, 2001
- d. May 14, 2001
- b. May 14, 2001 c. May 14, 2001
- e. May 14, 2001

- Application number(s) or Patent number(s):
  - (X) Application(s) filed herewith Execution Date(s): May 14, 2001
  - Patent Application No.: 09879467 () Filing Date:
  - Patent No.: () Issue Date:

Additional numbers attached? ()

No

Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Name:

Michael H. Trenholm

KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP

Customer No. 20,995

Internal Address: Sixteenth Floor Street Address: 620 Newport Center Drive

City: Newport Beach State: CA ZIP: 92660

Attorney's Docket No.: SAINT79.001AUS

- Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
- (X) Enclosed
- Authorized to be charged to deposit account

Deposit account number: 11-1410

Please charge this account for any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account.

Total number of applications and patents involved:

Statement and signature.

information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fortgoing

original document.

Michael H. Trenholm Name of Person Signing

Signature

37,743

Registration No.

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

06/21/2001 DBYRNE

00000142 09879467

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Attn: Assignment Division Crystal Gateway-4 1213 Jefferson Davis Highway, Suite 320 Arlington, VA 22202

R:\DOCS\MHT\MHT-8073.DOC:1w/061101

**PATENT** 

REEL: 011904 FRAME: 0590

Inventor(s)-to-Assignee
Page 1

## **ASSIGNMENT**

| POWER SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE   |   |   |  |  |  |  |  |
|--|---|---|--|--|--|--|--|
|  |   |   |  |  |  |  |  |
| The PAT  | ENT   | RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are:   |  |  |  |  |  |
|  |   | a patent application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(S)                            |  |  |  |  |  |
|  |   | concurrently with this assignment.  |  |  |  |  |  |
|  |   | U.S. patent application Serial No, filed  |  |  |  |  |  |
|  |   |   |  |  |  |  |  |
|  |   | No filed on (date) (U.S. patent   |  |  |  |  |  |
|  |   | No filed on (date) (U.S. patent application Serial No, if known).                               |  |  |  |  |  |
|  |   | U.S. patent No, issued  |  |  |  |  |  |
| The PAT  | ENT   | RIGHTS also include all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions of                    |  |  |  |  |  |
| the patents a  | and   | patent applications identified above.   |  |  |  |  |  |
|  |   | RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:   |  |  |  |  |  |
| (check one)  |   | U.S. patent rights only.  |  |  |  |  |  |
|  |   | Worldwide patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the right to                     |  |  |  |  |  |
|  |   | claim the benefit of the filing date of any U.S. or foreign patent application                  |  |  |  |  |  |
|  |   | for this invention.   |  |  |  |  |  |
|  |   | OR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are) the inventor(s) whose                           |  |  |  |  |  |
| signatures appear on page 2 of this Assignment and any Supplemental Sheet(s).  |   |   |  |  |  |  |  |
| The ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:   |   |   |  |  |  |  |  |
| (Name of Assignee) SILICONX(TAIWAN) LTD.  (Address) 3-3 East 2nd Street, Nan-Tze Export Processing Zone, Kaohsiung 811, Taiwan                 |   |   |  |  |  |  |  |
| (Address) <u>s</u>   | Liui  | 3t 2nd Street, Nail-12e Export Processing 20ne, Radisland Cit, Talwan                           |  |  |  |  |  |
| The ASSIGN   | EE i  | s:  |  |  |  |  |  |
| (check one)  |   | An Individual.  |  |  |  |  |  |
|  |   | A Partnership.  |  |  |  |  |  |
|  | <b>12</b> /   | A Partnership.  A Corporation of  |  |  |  |  |  |
|  | <b>-</b> (  | other)  |  |  |  |  |  |
| The ACC  | CN  | OB/S) in consideration of \$10.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good                          |  |  |  |  |  |
|  |   | OR(S), in consideration of \$10.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good assign(s) the following |  |  |  |  |  |
|  |   |   |  |  |  |  |  |
| •  | rights to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns: |   |  |  |  |  |  |
| the full and exclusive right to the invention; the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS;                               |   |   |  |  |  |  |  |
| the right to sue and recover for any past infringement; and,   |   |   |  |  |  |  |  |
| the right to sae and recover for any past infinigement, and, the right to claim priority under 35 USC 119, 35 USC 120, or any other applicable |   |   |  |  |  |  |  |
| •  |   | ased on any earlier patent applications for this invention.                                     |  |  |  |  |  |
| provision  | ٥, ٥  | assa s s, same, patent approaches to the investment   |  |  |  |  |  |

PATENT REEL: 011904 FRAME: 0591 As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) tereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its epresentatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify n any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful paths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.

The ASSIGNORS authorize any attorneys and agents who have a power of attorney in this application to check any appropriate boxes and to insert the Serial Number and filing date in this document after it has been executed.

| Frank Kuo                        | hall      | May 14, 2001 |
|----------------------------------|-----------|--------------|
| Name of sole or first inventor   | Signature | Date         |
| Mohammed Kasem                   | M. Kasem  | May 14, 2001 |
| Name of second inventor, if any  | Signature | Date         |
| Name of third inventor, if any   | Signature | Date         |
| Name of fourth inventor, if any  | Signature | Date         |
| Sen Mao                          | Jer Maio  | May 14, 2001 |
| Name of fifth inventor, if any   | Signature | Date         |
| Oscar Ou                         | ascal On  | May 14, 2001 |
| Name of sixth inventor, if any   | Signature | Date         |
| Sam Kuo                          | Sam Live  | May 14, 2001 |
| Name of seventh inventor, if any | Signature | Date         |
| Name of eighth inventor, if any  | Signature | Date         |
| Name of ninth inventor, if any   | Signature | Date         |

RECORDED: 06/12/2001

PATENT REEL: 011904 FRAME: 0592